

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

(Formerly known as STERLING STRIPS LIMITED) C.I.N. L29213MH1984PLC034343
Registered Office: Office No.816, 8th Floor, Rajhans Helix 3 (Shreyas Cinema),
Sanghani Estate, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai – 400086.
Email:sterlingstrips84@gmail.com, sterlingepc@gmail.com, sales@splsolar.in

To, **Date:** 02/01/2025

The Manager- Listing Department, BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

Symbol: INE

Dear Sir/Madam,

BSE Scrip Code: 513575

Sub: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) (b) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith the following disclosure from Mr. Pradeep Gorakhchand Sanghavi.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, For and on behalf of Sterling Powergensys Limited

Sankaran Venkata Subramanian Managing Director DIN: 00107561

Encl. as above.

PRADEEP GORAKHCHAND SANGHVI

B-5, ARVIND KUNJ, 2ND FLOOR, 77, TARDEO ROAD, MUMBAI, 400034 PAN NO. AAIPS9138H

Date: 31/12/2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department,

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Script Code: 517063

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure by promoter under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find enclosed herewith the captioned disclosure in the prescribed format as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of sale of 6000 Equity Shares on Pradeep Gorakhchand Sanghvi of Sterling Powergensys Limited.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

P. Cy. Saghvi Pradeep G Sanghvi

Encl.: Form C

Copy to: The Compliance Officer

Sterling Powergensys Limited

Mumbai

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6 (2)]

Name of the company:

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

ISIN of the company

INE067E01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

I N. DIN								J and other	er such person	3 as mention	a in Regulati	011 0(2)		
Name, PAN	Category of	Securities held		Securities				Securities held		Date of-allotment		Date of	Mode of	Exchange on
No., CIN/DIN	Person	prior to		aquired/disposed				post to acquisition/disposal		advice/acquisition of		intimation to	sale	which
	(Promoters/	acquisition/disposal								shares/sale of shares		company	(market	the trade was
contact nos.	contact nos. KMP/										specify		sale/ public	executed
	Directors/												rights/	
	immediate												preferential	
	relatives/	Type of	No. and %	Type of	No.	Value (Rs.)	Tran-	Type of	No. and %	From	To		offer / off	
	others	security (For	of	security (For		. ,	saction	security	of				market/	
	etc)	eg Shares,	share-holding				type (buy/						Inter-se	
		Warrants.	*	Warrants,			sale/	Shares,	Share holding				transfer etc.	
		Convertible		Convertible			pledge /	Warrants,					transier etc.	
		Debentures,		Debentures,			revoke /	Conver-						
		etc.)		etc.)			invoke)	tible						
							mvokej	Deben-						
								tures, etc.)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Pradeep Gorakhchand Sanghvi	Promoter	Shares	203000	Shares	6000	390,600.00	Sell	Shares	197000	31/12/24	31/12/24	31/12/24	Market Sale	BSE Limited
PAN: AAIPS9138H	Group		3.86%		0.11%				3.74%				- Turner oute	
Address: B-5, Arvind Kunj, 2nd									0.7 170					
floor, 77, Tardeo Road,														
Mumbai, 400034														
Contact No.: 9819810104														

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in Derivatives of the Company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)							
Type of Conract	Contract		Buy		Sale	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	BSE Limited	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature: P. C. Saghu,
Name: Pradeep Gorakhchand-Sanghvi

Designation: Promoter Group

Date: 31/12/2024